Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 25.02.2021 11:40

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1614249600741

keywords: PORR AG / Economy / Stock Exchange

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

PORR AG: Supervisory Board committee nominates Jürgen Raschendorfer as member of the Executive Board

Wien (pta027/25.02.2021/11:40) - - The nomination committee of the Supervisory Board has today nominated Jürgen Raschendorfer as member of the Executive Board of PORR AG as of 8 March 2021. The corresponding resolutions were passed in the subsequent Supervisory Board meeting.

Jürgen Raschendorfer (48) studied civil engineering at the University of Wuppertal and graduated in 1999 as a graduate engineer. He started his career at Ed. Züblin AG. Until 2020, he held various management positions for the international construction business in Germany, the Netherlands and Russia within the STRABAG Group.

As member of the Executive Board of PORR AG Jürgen Raschendorfer will be responsible for Poland, Norway, GCC (Dubai, Qatar), tunneling and infrastructure.

For further questions please contact:

Karl-Heinz Strauss, CEO

PORR AG

T: +43 50 626 1000

comms@porr-group.com

Milena Ioveva, Company Spokesperson

Head of Group Communications, Investor Relations und Sustainability

PORR AG

T: +43 (0)50 626 - 1763

ir@porr-group.com

emitter: PORR AG

Absberggasse 47 1100 Wien Austria

contact person: Dir. Prok. Rolf Petersen

phone: +43 50626-1199
e-mail: rolf.petersen@porr.at
website: www.porr-group.com

ISIN(s): AT0000609607 (share), AT0000A086F0 (participation right),

AT0000A19Y36 (bond), XS1555774014 (bond), XS2113662063

(bond)

stock exchanges: official trade in Vienna; basic board in Frankfurt

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

